上海电气国轩新能源科技有限公司
Shanghai electric Gotion new energy technology co., LTD
编   号 No.
021-2018
标题
Title：
IFP27175200A-105Ah锂离子电池产品规格书
Product Specification

total
50%SOC.
3.7 产品型号含义：product model meaning
IF P 27 175 200 A – 105Ah
代表蓄电池电池额定容量
Indicates rated capacity of the cell
代表蓄电池壳体材质为铝
Indicates the material of the cell shell is
aluminum
代表蓄电池高度尺寸
Indicates the height of the cell
代表蓄电池宽度尺寸
Indicates the width of the cell
代表蓄电池厚度尺寸
Indicates the thickness of the cell
代表蓄电池形状为方形
Indicates the shape of the cell，and P defines
prismatic
代表蓄电池正极材料为磷酸铁锂
Indicates cathode material lithium
iron phosphate of the cell
4 基本性能 Basic performance
表 1 基本性能
Table 1 General Properties
项目 Item 规格 Specification 备注 Remark
4.1 外观 appearance
无破裂、划痕、变形、污渍、
电解液泄漏等
Without rupture, scratch,
deformation, stain, electrolyte
leakage, etc.
4.2 尺寸 dimention
(27.5±0.8)mm*(175±0.3)mm*
(200±0.3)mm
一个月以内
within 1 month
包括蓝膜、绝缘介质厚度，束缚力：
30kgf ；存储环境温度＜ 35 ℃
Including blue film, insulating
medium thickness, binding force:
30kgf; Storage environment
temperature < 35℃, within 1
month
(28.0±0.8)mm*(175±0.3)mm*
(200±0.3)mm
6 个月以内
within 6 month
包括蓝膜、绝缘介质厚度，束缚力：
30kgf ；存储环境温度＜ 35 ℃
Including blue film, insulating
medium thickness, binding force:
上海电气国轩新能源科技有限公司
Shanghai electric Guoxuan new energy technology co., LTD
编   号 No.
021-2018
标 题
Title：
IFP27175200A-105Ah锂离子电池产品规格书
Product Specification
For IFP27175200A-105Ah Lithium ion rechargeable cell
第 3 页 Page 3
共 13 页 13 Pages in
total
30kgf; Storage environment
temperature < 35℃, within 1 month
4.3 重量 Weight (2060±50)g
4.4 标称电压 Nominal voltage 3.2V
4.5 交流内阻
AC-impedance
（0.4～0.7）mΩ
4.6 直流内阻
DC internal resistance
≤1.5mΩ   50%SOC